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' not earlior,

STATEMENT FOR THY TRESS

BANY DEERITS

St. 5626
Federzl Resarve Board
December 31, 1927,

Debits to individual accounts, as reported to the Federzl Regerve Board

by banks in leading cities for the week ending Decémber 28, 1927, which inc¢luded

but five business days, aggregated $12,079,000,000, or 25.5 per cent below the
total of $16,22U,OO0,000 reported for the preceding week,

Debits for the week under review were $316,000,000 or 2.7 per cent above
those for the week ending December 29, 1926, which also included but five

business days.

New York City reported an increase of $365,000,000, Chicago
$34,000,000, Detroit $18,000,000, and Yewark $16,000,000,

A decline of

$68,000,000 was regorted by Philadelnhia, $17,000,000 by Cleveland, and
$16,000,000 each by Boston and Minneapolis.

Aggregate debits for 141 centers for which figures have been published
weekly since Januzry 1919 amounted to‘$11,u08,173,000, as compared with

$15, 358,445,000 for the preceding week and $11,106,3%5,000 for the

December 29, 1925,

week ending

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS

Fed-rel Number of Week ending
Reser%istrict igi¥;§:g Dec. 28, 1927 | Dec. 21, 1927 | Dec. 29,1926
: (In thousands of dollars)
No. 1 - Boston 16 575, 682 753, 804 574, 5l8
2 - New York 14 7,035,012 9,736,361 5,640,171
g - Fhiladelohia 17 504, 851 665,507 587,393
. 4 - Clevsland 2l 650,105 505, 702 664,339
5 - Richmond 23 272,043 363,418 283,603
6 - Atlants ol 246,050 325,120 255,756
[ - Chicago 37 1,287,701 1,557,099 1,23, 729
8 - St. Louis 15 282,99 256,142 268,702
9 - iinneapolis 15 151, 745 200,691 168, 352
i? - ga§§?s City 27 2b2, 561 335,982 272,636
15 - s: ;i eiseo 16 162,895 198, 241 156,775
n Francisc 5g L7 21 92k, Y7 647,039
TOTAL 257 12,079,470 15,224, 054 11,763,043
REFORTING CINTERS BY FEDERLL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NO, 1 - BOSTON
Bangor, Me, 2,575 2,110 3,180
Boston, Mass., 312,395 hl2,522 Los, 778
Brockton, Mass. 4 21 5,883 3,841
Fz11l River, Hess, 6,2u5 7,912 6,175
Hartford, Conn, 43,159 55.533 29,124
Holyoke, Mass, 4 223 4,7 4,191
Lowell, WMnss, 4,493 4,971 5,138
Lynn, Mess, 6,135 g,0l6 6,095
Menchester, N. H, 3,198 4,638 3,904
New Bedford, Mass. 5,691 7,803 5,170
New Haven, Conn, 20, 208 27,418 19, 260
Portland, ¥e, g 47k 14,189 8,717
Providence, R. I. 33,233 4, 293 30,735
Springfield, Mass, 18,773 21,889 16,642
Waterbury, Conn, 7,250 10,930 8,223
Worcestor, Mass. 14,919 19,926 15,375
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DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY LAMYS IN REPORTING CEITERS

St 5626a
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DISTRICT NC, 2 - NEW YCRK
Albany, ¥, Y.
Binghamton, N, Y.
Buffalo, N, Y.
Tlmira, N, Y.
Jamestown, N, Y.
Montclair, N, J.
N=wark, N. J.

New York, M.Y,.

Northern New Jersey Clesring w

House Association
Passaic, N, J.
Poughkzopsic, N, Y,
Rochestoer, N. Y.
Stamford, Conn,
Syracusc, ¥, Y,

DISTRICT NO., 3 -~ PHILADBLFHIA
Allantown, Pa,
Altoona, Pa,
Camden, W. J.
Chagter, Pa,
Harrisburg, Pa,
Hazl-ton, Pa.
Johnstovwn, Pa.
Lancaster, Pa,
Lebanon, Pa,
Norristown, Pa.
Philadelphisa, Fa,
Reading, Pa.
Scranton, Pa,
Trenton, N. J.
Wilkes-Barrs, Pa,
Williamsport, Pa.
Wilmington, Del,
York, Pa,

DISTRICT NO, 4 - CLEVELAND
Akron, Ohio
Butler, Pa,
Canton, Ohio
Cincinnati, Ohio
Cleveland, Chio
Columbus, Ohio
Connellsville, Pa,
Dayton, Ohio
Erie, Pa,
Greensburg, Pa,
Homestead, Fa,
lexington, Ky.
Lima, Ohio
Lorain, Ohio
Middletown, Ohio
0i1 City, Pa.
Pittsburgh, Pa,
Springfield, Ohio
Steubenville, Ohaio
Toledo, Ohio
Warren, Onio
Wheeling, W, Va,
Youngstown, Ohio
Zanesville, Ohio
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8,312
3,237
12,671

7 004
E) i20

7,310

e
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6,077
1,617
2,997
382,593
S, 323
15, %00
15,305
10, 200
4176
10,146
5,159

19,042
2,025
9,795
g,873
2,847

W ONC2

789

5, 7H0
2,926
1,104
2,259
3,006
204,193
4, 260
2,439
bg, 211

2,406

11,287
15, 26
5,602

A

(In thousands of dollars)

29,946 22,545
6,M51 4 210
88,145 72,150
5,202 4 Lol
5,339 3,757
7,019 3,890
114,999 75,57
9,306,056 6,329,98
87,725 56,335
15,923 €,901
X , 614 2,986
1,773 35,387
4,335 2,8l46
21,324 17,203
9,829 7,401
b 156 3,506
20,011 18,420
5,397 5,209
10,137 9,180
4,005 7,080
5,721 5,163
7,076 5,393
1,819 1,526
U by -
503,550 450,258
11,974 10,359
17,200 16,300
22,28k 18,807
12,600 12,600
5,764 L, ook
18,009 11,320
6,975 ,867
25,5¢6 19,497
2,670 2,853
11,107 10,383
105, 850 82,71
201, 604 179,82
42,363 32,990
1,070 1,4%07
21,536 17,499
9,567 7,492
6,852 5,193
1,082 920
6,378 6,308
3,197 2,809
1,441 1,275
2,350 2,49
3,598 2,92
2uz, U7 206, 54
5,440 k4,506
2,707 2,502
77,101 Lo, 297
2,097 2,897
12,207 11,229
12,920 14,610
. 2,902 2,962



DEBITS TO INTIVIDUAL ACCOW2™S BY PANYS IN RTFORTING CENTERS St, 5626b
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(In thouscnds of dollers)

DISTRICT NO, 5 - RICHNOI

Asheville, M. C. 5,637 7,077 6,769
Baltimore, Md, &, 733 108,232 92,94k
harleston, S. C, 5, 357 6, 406 5,016
Cherleston, W. Va. 10, 5ol 12,128 © 9,504
Charlotte, N, C. 10, 35 14,970 9,361
Columbia, S. C. 4,171 6,193 3, 840
Cumberland, Md, 1,765 2,635 1,557
Danville, Va. 2,307/ 4,419 2,169
Durhar, ¥, G, 5,702 9,140 5,816
Greensboro, N. C. 5, 28l 6,767 5,261
Greenville, S. C. 4, hol 6,298 J,121
Hegerstown, MNd, 2,273 2,649 2,216
Huntington, W. Va, , 500 6,455 5, 861
Iynchburg, Va. ,G12 6,542 5,040
Nevport MNews, Va, 1,948 3,169 2, 304
Norfolk, Va, 14,085 19,379 17,358
Raleigh, N. C. 4,982 8,519 7,859
Richmond, Va, 26,021 39,728 29,226
Roanoke, Va, 5,317 9,329 5, 84k
Svartenpurg, S. 0. 3, 300 3,657 2,586
Washington, D. C, 49,149 60, 824 48,991
Wilmington, ¥. C. 4,301 4,577 4,152
Winston-Salem, N.C. 8,250 14, 325 6,788
: DISTRICT NO, 6 - ATLANTA
Albany, Ca, 1,058 1,229 1,237
Atlanta, Ga, 31,146 uo 736 3U, gl
Mugusta, Ga, 5,595 7,487 5,202
Birmingham, Ala, 29, ”l0 57,520 27,300
v Brunswick, Ga. 732 952 92k
Chattanooga, Tenn, 9,812 12,518 8,685
Columbus, Ga. 2,935 3,343 2,789
Dothan, Als, 592 770 756
Elberton, Ga, oLl 261 200
Hattiesburg, Miss, 1,364 1,692 -
Jackson, ¥iss, 5,199 6,531 4,019
Jacksonville, Fla, 16, 249 21,413 19,037
Knoxville, Tenn, 7,088 8, 747 7,777
Macon, Ga, 5, 250 6,118 4,841
Meridian, Miss, 3,731 3,938 3,642
Hiami, Fla, 6,937 11,180 -
Mobile, Ala, 8,083 9,277 g,904
Montgomery, Ala, 5,822 7,203 4,235
Nashville, Tenn, 18,601 23,46k 15,583
Nevman, Ca, 426 606 348
New Orleens, Ie, 71,187 102,416 78,539
Pensacola, Fla, 1,223 1,954 1,826
Sevannah, Ga, 10,351 11,894 10,096
Tarmpa, Tla, g,192 11,199 11,998
Valdosta, Ga. 1,236 1,328 1,kUop
Vicksburg, Yiss, 1,398 1, €06 1,&52

Wo
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DEBITS TO IIDIVIDUIL ACCOUWYS BY BAVSS IN REFCHTING CEITERS 5t. 5G26e

‘ e Meek ending
J Dec. 28, 1927 i Dec. 21, 1927 l Dec. 29, 1926
(In thousands of collars)
. DISTRICT XO, 7 - CHICAGO

Adrien, ‘fich, ol7- 1,197 880
Aurora, I11, 3,273 3,990 3,064
Bav City, Wich, 2,619 3,378 2,882
Bloomingtcn, I1l. 2,651 3,106 2,479
Cedar Repids, Iowa 8,609 9, 8Lk 9,075
o Champaign-Urbana, I11. 2,920 3,625 2,428
Chiczgo, 111, . 823,113 980, 144 769,129
Danville, I11. 2,692 3,212 2,587
Davenvort, Iowa 8,823 8,552 6,403
Decotur, I1l, 3,825 L, 845 3,692
Des Moines, Iowa 13,525 19,994 19,233
Detroit, Mich, 185, 231 233,400 166,901
suque, Iowa 3,740 4,176 3,032

Flint, Mich, 7,815 10,491
Fort Wayne, Ind. 10, 237 10,0M49 9,325
Gory, Ind, 5,809 5,119 5,918
Grand Rapids, ‘Mich, 16,435 20, 240 17,216
Green Bay, Wis, 2,792 4,2 2,321
Hem:iond, Ind, 4. olo L, 720 4,109
Indianapolis, Ind, 34,815 L, Uss 36,136
Jackson, Hich, 5,029 5 976 , 3,883
Kalamazoo, Mich, 5’779 b 505 5,063
Lensing, lich, 5. 200 7,400 5, 500
Mason City, Iowa 2,600 2,500 2,300
Milwaukee, Wis. 57,524 74,111 58,420
Muscatine, Iowa 2,313 2,739 1,696
Moline, I11, 1,328 1,365 1,196
Oshkosh, Wis, 2,600 3,200 2,700
Peoria, Il1. 8,894 11,355 8,630
Rockford, I11. 6,361 8,625 7,957
Saginaw, Mich, 5,162 6,340 4,909
Sheboygan, Wis. 3.436 4,703 3,687
- Sioux City, Iowa 10,815 : 12,506 14,967
South Bend, Ind, 8,787 12,605 11,335
Springfield, Ill. 8,097 7,771 7,757
Terre Haute, Ind. 5, 250 5,649 6,787
Waterloo, Iowa 3,704 M,911 3,585

DISTRICT NO. 8 - X7, LOUIS
Bast St. Louis ang Net'l

' Stod: Yards, I11. 11,457 14,472 8,080
Eldorado, Ark, 1,646 2,287 1,817
Evansville, Ind. 10,727 13,114 9,176
Fort Smith, Ark, 2,658 3,411 2,655
Greenville, Hiss, ahg 959 &00
Helena, Ark, g6k 970 838
Little Rock, Ark, 16,10k 20, 800 - 16,502
Louisville, Ky. - 38,078 47,929 36,573
Memphis, Tenn, 35,043 43,886 27,073
Owensboro, Xy, 1,366 1,627 1,212
Pine Bluff, Ark, 2,459 . 5,111 2,271
Quincy, I1l. 2,327 2,894 2,422
St. Louis, io. 155,300 195,827 155,100
Sedalia, Mo, 921 1,1l5 1,061

\ Springfield, o, 3,051 3,710 ' 3,122

{

W.
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9 DERITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY LAYr S IN REPORTING CEITERS S+, 56264

(In thousands of <Jollars)

DISTRICT NO, 9 - MINWEAPOLIS

Aberdeen, S. D. 1,319 1,572 1,199
Billings, Mont, 1,586 2,100 1,835
Diclzinson, N, O, - Uz7 317
Duluth, Minn, 12,935 20,101 12,335
Fargo, N, D. 3, 004 3,625 - 3,290
h Grand Forks, N.D. 1,529 1,822 1,546
| Helena, Mont. 1,777 2, 347 1,715
Jamestown, N, D, 599 653 Uhg
La Crosse, Wis, 2,075 2,u92 2,53k
! Minneapolis, Minn. 73,395 96,059 89,013
Minot, M. D. 1,333 1,878 995
Red Wing, Ninn, £20 Kg8 548
St, Paul, Minn, 37,060 49, 899 37,000
( Sioux Falls, S. D, 3,622 4,187 L, 324
‘ South St. Paul, Minn, 7,69§ 9,338 8,962
}) Superior, Wis, 1,854 2,234 1,683
| Winona, Minn, 1,215 1,836 925
|
DISTRICT NO, 10 - KANSAS CITY
Albugquerque, N, M, 2,138 3,186 2,264
Atchison, Xans, 1,201 1,630 1,138
Bartlesville, Okla, . 4,570 4,632 6,363
Casper, Wyo, 1,722 1,931 1,893
¢ Cheyenne, Wyo, 1,279 1,8h9 1,219
| Colorado Springs, Colo, 2,890 3,959 3,144
L , Denver, Colo, 33,409 43,200 32,399
Enid, Okla, 2,772 3,178 3,278
Fremont, Neb, 790 560 682
\ Grand Junction, Colo, - gll 999
: Guthrie, Okla, 797 811 665
Hutchinson, Kans, 2,923 3,851 2,058
Independence, Kans, 1,781 2,848 2,382
Joplin, MNo. 4,125 5,467 3,266
Kansas City, Kans, 5,148 U z62 4 707
Kanses City, Mo. 74,308 100, 488 78, 2uk
Lawrence, Kans, 961 1,207 1,050
Lincoln, Neb. 5,870 7,260 5,452
Muskogee, Okla, 3,029 3,072 2,625
Oklahoma City, Okla, 20, 260 27,646 19,159
Okmulgee, Okla, 1,682 2,020 2,304
Omaha, Neb, 36,913 46,508 37,992
. Parsons, Kans, 1,027 &3 608
Pittsburg, Kans, 1,%79 1,74 1,625
Pueblo, Colo, 4,208 8,165 5,761
St. Joseph, Mo, 11,098 14,187 12,659
Topeka, Kans, L, uak 5,082 3,U55
Tulsa, Okla, 32,057 3L, 358 35, 243
Wichita, Xans, 13,401 15,863 -
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DISTRICT WG, 11 - DALLAS

DERIWS TO INDIVIOUAL A0COUTTS BY IoVES IN REFCL0E

__________________ e e e sk e L b b e s e - e < e e o o e e

Abilesne, Tex,
Austin, Tex.
Beaumont, Tex,
Corsicana, Tex,
Dallas, Tex, -

E1 Paso, Tax,

Ft. Worth, Tex.
Galveston, Tex,
Houston, Tex.
Port Arthur, Tex,
Roswell, N. M.
San Antonio, Tuox,
Shreveport, La,
Texarkana, Tex,
Tucson, Arig,
Waco, Tex,
Wichita Falls, Tex,

DISTRICT WO, 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
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Bakersfield, Calif,
Bellingham, Wash,
Berkeley, Calif,
Boise, Idsho
Eugene, Ore.
Evcrett, Wash,
Fresno, Celif,
Long Beach, Calif,
Los Angeles, Calif,
Oakland, Calif,
Ogden, Utah
Pagadena, Celif,
Phoenix, Arig,
Portland, Ore,
Reno, Nev,
Ritgzville, Wash,
Sacramento, Calif,

Salt Leke City, Utah
Sar. Bernardino, Calif,

San Diego, Calif.
San Francisco,
San Jose, Calif,

Sar.ta Barbara, Calif,

Seattle, Wash,
Spokane, Wash,
Stockion, Cglif,
Tacoma, Wesh,
Yalzina, Viash,

.org/ .

Calif.

. Tee i en g_i ng
, :

28, 1927 J Dre, 21, 1927 Dac, 29, 1926

(In thousands of dollars)
2,289 2,376 2,745
3,832 5,449 4,290
4,581 5,225 4,119
1,672 1,525 2,117
be,o0n 61,150 43,245
7,063 8,437 6,142
21,637 25,233 19,633
8,402 11,498 11,126
39,41k 47,104 37,639
2,027 2,237 2,091
200 900 720
16,334 21, 745 -

8,563 1C, 371 g,2l6
2,503 2,192 2,383
2,735 2, 340 1,923
Z,M7 b, uu 3,000
5,405 6,370 6,446
3,023 4, 5e3 2,951
1,776 2,191 1,364
3,323 5, Hh6 3,305
3,306 3,385 3,471
1,555 2,15 1,494
2,4h3 2,918 2,195
7,504 g, K14 8,927
9,171 12,440 g, 740
169,879 235,837 173,399
43,812 55, 3k 6,915
5,313 5, 247 4,738
&,790 10, 226 7,856
5,092 £,505 , 985
30, 434 4G, 150 35,107
1,769 2,253 1,826
195 200 136
8,554 11,461 7,892
16,678 22,019 17,465
2,349 2,280 1,913
12,101 16,018 12,847
257,329 357,064 22k, 359
L, 511 6,412 » 371
2, 575 L, 004 2,lp2
h1,173 55, 366 39,£18
9,571 17%,5C1 10, 594
5,450 7,021 6,135
8,45 10,918 8,062
2,577 3, 324 2,612
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STATEMENT FOR THYT FRESS o
Released for wublicstion St.5626

Sunday morning, Jan, 1. - Pederzl Resarve Bo=rd
not earliar, . December 31, 1927,

BANY DERBRITS

Debits to individual accounts, a2s renorted to the Federal Reserve Board
by benks in leading cities for the week ending December 28, 1927, which included
but five business days, aggregated $12,079,000,000, or 25.5 per cent below the
total of $16,22u,OO0,000 reported for the prsceding week,

Debits for the week under review were $316,000,000 or 2.7 per cent above
those for the week ending December 29, 1926, which also included but five
business days, New York City reported an increase of $365,000,000, Chicago
$34,000,000, Detroit $18,000,000, and Newark $16,000,000, A dGecline of
$68,000,000 was revorted by Philadelnhia, $17,000,000 by Cleveland, and )
$16,000,000 each by Boston and Minnesapolis

weekly since Januery 1919 amounted to $11,408,173,000, as compared with
$15, 358,445,000 for the preceding week and $11,106,345,000 for the week ending

Aggregate debits for 141 centers for which figures have been published J
December 29, 1926,

DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REFORTING CENTERS l

Fed-rel Number of Week ending
Resergjstrict 155353;3 Dec, 28, 1927 | Dec. 21, 1927 } Dec. 29,1926
(In thousands of dollars)
No. 1 - Boston 16 575,682 753, 804 574, 548
2 - New Vork U 7,035,012 9,736,861 5,640,171
¢ - fhiladelphia 17 504, 851 665,507 587,393
- Cleveland 2k 650,105 505, 702 66k, 339
5 - Richmord 23 272,043 363,418 283,603
6 - Atlants ol 246, 050 325,120 255,756
[ - Chicago 37 1,287,701 1,557,099 1,243,729
8 - 5t. Louis 15 282,949 356,142 268, 702
9 ~ Minneapolis 15 151, 745 200,691 168, 352
11 - menres O 27 262, 561 335,982 272,636
15 _ sa ﬁia ciseo 16 162,895 198, 2l1 136,775
n francisc 28 G4z a15 92k, 487 647,039
TOTAL 257 12,079,470 156,224, 054 11,763,043
REFORTING CINTERS RY FEDERLL RESERVE DISTRICTS
(In thousands of dollsrs)
DISTRICT NO, 1 - BOSTON
RBangor, Mea, 2,575 2,110 3,180 '
Boston, Mass. 392,895 512,522 08,778 |
Brockton, Mass, @ - 4 211 5,883 3,841 |
Foll River, Mess, 6,2u45 7,912 6,175 |
Hartford, Conn, 43,159 55,533 29,124
Bolyoke, Mass, L, 223 L, 741 ;191 |
Lowell, Wnss, 4,493 4,971 5,133 |
Lynn, lass. 6,135 8,046 6,095 ,
Menchester, N. H, 3,198 4,638 3,904
New Bedford,- Mass, 5,691 7,803 5,170
New Haven, Conn, 20, 208 27,418 19,260
g Portland, ¥e, g, 474 14,189 8,717
. Providence, R. I. 33,233 L, 293 30,735 |
" Springfield, Mass, 18,773 21, 829 . 16,642 |
«  Waterbury, Conn. 7,250 10,930 3,223
“ TWorcester, Mass. B 14,919 19,926 15,375 |
. N ‘
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}' DEBITS TO INDIVIDUAL ACCOUNTS BY BANKS IN REPORTING CENTERS St. 56262
Weeck ending
Dec, 23, 1927 1 Dec. 21, 1927 J Dec. 29, 1926
- (In thousands of dollars)
DISTRICT NO, 2 - NEW YORK :
: Albany, N. Y. . 31, 807 29,Bu6 22,545
Binghamton, N, Y, 5,353 6,461 4,210
Buffalo, N. Y. 76,135 88,145 72,150
Flmira, N. Y. 2,92k ‘5,202 4,40k
Jamestown, N. Y, 3, THT7 5+339 3,751
Montclair, N. J. L, 59¢ 7,019 3,890
| Newark, N, J. 91,483 114,999 75,57
New Vork, N.Y. 5,60M, 575 9,306,056 6,329,98
Northarn New Jersey Clearing
House Association U4, 543 87,725 56,335
Passaic, N. J. 10,901 13,92 8,901
‘Poughkeepsic, N. Y. 2,916 ,61 2,986
Rochaster, N, Y. 35,053 M1,773 35,387
Stemford, Conn, ' 2,886 4,335 2,846
Syracuse, N, Y, 17,073 21,324 17,203
] .
DISTRICT NO. 3 - PHILADELFHIA
Allentown, Pa, 8,312 9,829 7,401
Altoona, Pa, 3,237 4,156 3,506
Camden, W. J, 13,871 - 20,011 18,420
Chaster, Pa, 7,996 5,397 5,209
Harrisburg, Pa, 7,310 10,137 9,180
Hazl>ton, Pa. 3,176 4, 005 3,080
Johnstown, Pa, &, 553 5,721 5,163
Lancaster, Pa, 6,077 7,076 5,393
' Lebanon, Pa, 1,617 1,819 1,526
: Norristown, Pa, ’ 2,997 4 uh7 -
l ' Fhiladelphia, Fa, 382,593 503,550 450,258
Reading, Pa. 9. 323 11,974 10,359
. Scranton, Pa, 15, £00 17,200 16,300
Trenton, N. J. 15, 305 22,284 18,807
r Wilkes-Earre, Pa, 16,200 12,600 12,600
Williamsport, Pa, 4176 5,764 4 ool
; Wilmington, Del. 10,146 18,009 11,320
F York, Pa. 5,159 6,975 4,867
DISTRICT NO, 4 - CLEVELAND , - -
| Akron, Ohio | 19,042 25,586 19,497
f Butler, Pa, . 2,025 2,670 2,853
Canton, Ohio 9’795 11,107 10, 383
' Cincinnati, Ohio 88,873 105,850 . 8,71
' Cleveland, Ohio 162, 847 201,604 179,82
, Columbus, Ohio 32,990 42,363 : 32,390
Connellsville, Pa, 929 1,070 1,507
| Dayton, Ohio 18, 208 21,536 17,499
; Trie, Fa, 6,077 9,567 7,492
; Greensburg, Pa. 5,496 6,852 5,193
! Homestead, Pa. ’ 789 1,082 920
! Lexington, Ky, 5, T40 6,378 6,308
| Lima, Ohio 2,926 3,197 2,809
r Lorain, Ohio A 1,194 1,4l 1,275
. '~ Middletown, Ohio 2,259 3,350 2,&93
| 0il City, Pa, ,066 3,598 2,92
> Pittsburgh, Fa, 204,193 2h2, 477 ZQE,(SM
| Springfield, Ohio : 4, 260 5, 440 L,506
E Steubenville, Chio 2,479 2,707 2,502
; Toledo, Ohio 45, 211 77,101 L2, 297
i Warren, Ohio 2,496 2,697 2,897
N Wheeling, W, Va, 11,277 12,207 11,229
| Youngstown, Ohio . 15,265 12,920 14,610
s Zanesville, Ohio 08 2,902 2,962
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DISTRICT NO, 5 - RICHMOND

Asheville, N, C. 6,637 7,077 6,769
Baltimore, Md. &4, 733 108,232 92,9kk4
| Charleston, S. C. 5,357 6,406 5,016
| Charleston, W. Va, 10, 5ol 12,128 9, 504
Charlotte, N, C. 10,356 14,970 9,361
| Columbia, S. C. 4,171 6,193 3,840
’ Cumberland, Md. 1,765 2,635 1,557
Danville, Va. 2,305 k419 2,169
Durham, N. C. 5,709 9,140 5,816
Greensboro, N, C, 5, 25k 6,767 5, 281
Greenville, S. C. I, Lol 6,298 3,121
: Hegerstown, Nd, 2,273 2,649 2,216
Huntington, W, Va. , 5, 500 6,u455 5, 861
ILynchburg, Va, ,G12 6,542 5,040
Newport News, Va, 1,948 3,169 2,304
i Norfolk, Va. 14,085 19,379 17,358
Raleigh, N, C. L, 982 8,519 7,859
Richmond, Va, 26,021 33,728 29, 226
Roahoke, Va, 5,317 9,329 5, 8Ll
Swartenburg, S. 0. 3,300 3,657 2,586
Washington, D. C. 49,1k4g 60, 824 48,991
Wilmington, N. C. %,3&1 4,577 4,152
} inston-Salem, N.C. 8,350 14,325 6,788
‘ DISTRICT NO, 6 - ATLANTA
Albany, Ca, 1,058 1,229 1,237
Atlanta, Ga, 31,146 42,786 34, 9Lk
Augusta, Ga. 5,595 7,487 5,202
Birmingham, Ala, 29, 540 - 37,520 27,300
Brunswick, Ga. 732 952 92k
Chattancoga, Tenn, 9,812 12,518 8,685
Columbus, Ga. 2,935 3, 843 2,789
Dothan, Ala., 592 770 %6
Elberton, Ga, oLl 261 200
Hattiesburg, Miss, 1,364 1,692 -
Jackson, ¥iss, 5, 499 6,531 4,019
Jacksonville, Fla, 16, 2lg 21,413 19,037
Knoxville, Tenn, 7,088 8, 147 7,777
Macon, Ga. : 5, 250 6,118 4,84
Meridian, Miss, 3,731 3,938 3,642
Miami, Fla, 6,937 11,180 -
Mobile, Ala, 8,083 9,277 8,904
Montgzomery, Ala, 5,822 7,263 4,235
Nashville, Tenn. 18, 601 23,464 15,583
Nevman, Ca, 436 606 343
New Orlesns, Ia. 71,187 102,416 78,539
Pensacola, Fla, 1,223 1,954 1,326
Sevannah, Ga, : 10, 351 11,894 10,096
Valdosta, G, 1,236 1,328 1,422
Vicksburg, Miss. 1,398 1,606 1,452
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| (¢n tnousands of dollars)
\ DISTRICT NO. 7 - CHICAGO

l

l

|

Adrien, ‘fich, 947 1,197 880
Aurora, Il1, 3,273 3,990 3,064
Bay City, ¥ich, 2,619 3,378 2,882
Bloomington, Ill. 2,651 3,106 2,479
L Cedar Revids, Iowa 8,609 9,55)4)+ 9,075
| Champaign-Urbanz, I1l, 2,920 3,625 2,428
! Chicego, I11, 823,113 980, 14k 769,129
Danville, I11. 2,692 3,212 2,587
F Davenport, Iowa 8,823 8,552 6,403
Decatur, I11, 3,825 4,845 3,692
Des Moines, Iowa 13,525 19,994 19,233
| Detroit, Mich, 185, 281 233,400 166,901
| Dubuque, Iowa 3,740 4,176 3,032
| Flint, ¥ich, 7.815 10,491 6,547
| -Fort Wayne, Ind. 10, 237 10,049 9,325
{ Gary, Ind. 5,809 5,119 5,918
| Grand Rapids, Mich, 16,436 20, 240 17,216
[ Green Bay, Wis, 2,792 4,2ou1 2,321
| Hamiond, Ind. 4,940 4, 720 4109
;‘ Indianapolis, Ing, 34,815 L, U5 36,136
L Jackson, Mich, 5,029 5,976 3,883
‘ Kalamazoo, Hich, 5,779 6, 565 5,063
Lansing, Mich, 5,200 7,400 5,500
} Mason City, Iowa 2,600 2,500 2, 300
' Milwaukee, Wis, 57,524 7,111 58,420
Muscatine, Iowa 2,313 2,739 1,696
loline, I11, 1,328 1,365 1,196
l Oshkosh, Wis, 2,600 3,200 2,700
Peoria, Il1. 8,89l 11,355 8,630
| Rockford, Ill, 6.361 8,625 7,957
Saginaw, Mich, 5, 162 6 . 3)40 4 , 909
L Sheboygan, Wis. 3,436 4,703 3,687
Sioux City, Iowa 10,815 12,506 14,967
i South Bend, Ind, . 8,787 12,605 11,335
r Soringfield, I1l. 8,097 7,771 7,757
Terre Haute, Ind, 5, 250 5,649 6,787
t Waterloo, Iowa 3,704 4,011 3,585

DISTRICT NO. & -~ ET, LOUIS
East St. Louis and Nat'l

| _““

Stods Yards, I1l. 11,457 1,472 8,080

Eldorado, Ark, - 1,64 2,287 1,817
Evansville, Ind. 10,727 13,114 9, 176

Fort Smith, Ark, . 2,658 3,411 2,655
Greenville, Miss, : ghg 959 800

Helena, Ark, .96M 970 838

’ Little Rock, Ark, 16,104 20, 800 16,502
Louisville, Ky. 38,078 47,929 36,573

Memphis, Tenn, 35,043 4z, £86 27,073

Owensboro, Xy. 1,366 1,627 1,212

Pine Bluff, Ark, ERIE 3,111 2,271

Quincy, Ill, : 2,327 2,894 2,422

St. Louis, io, 155,300 195,827 155,100

Sedalia, Mo, 921 1,145 1,061

. Springfield, Xo. 3,051 3,710 3,122

w
igitized for FRASER
ttp://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

ederal Reserve Bank of St. Louis



z ¥

‘ P

‘ Dec, 23, 1927 J Dec, 21, 1927 I Dec, 29, 192

(In thousands of dollars)
|

DISTRICT NO, 9 - MINIEAPOLIS

| Aberdeen, S. D. 1,319 1,572 1,199
l Billings, Mont, 1,586 2,100 1,835
: Dickinson, N. O. - 437 - 317
| Duluth, Minn, 12,935 20,101 12,335
| Fargo, M. D. 3 2! 3,625 3,290
| Grand Forks, N,D, 1,529 1,822 1,546
r Helena, Mont. 1,777 2, 347 1,715
Jamestown, N, D, 599 653 g
| La Grosse. Wis, 2,075 2,492 2,534
Minneapolis, Minn, 73’395 96’059 89s013
, Minot, N. D. 1!333 1,838 995 *
Red Wing, Minn, 526 588 Eug
St, Paul, Minn, 37,060 49,299 37,000
Sioux Falls, S. D. 3,622 4,187 4,32k
South St. Paul, Minn. 7,694 9,338 8,962
| Superior, Wis, 1,854 2,23k 1,683
| Winona, Minn, 1,215 1,836 925
]
|
) DISTRICT NO, 10 - KANSAS CITY
i Albuquergue, N, M. 2,138 3,186 2,264
. Atchison, Kans, 1,201 1,630 1,138
Bartlesville, Okla, 4, 570 4 632 6,363
Casper, Wyo, 1,522 1,931 1,893
Cheyenne, Wyo, 1,279 1,549 1,219
Colorado Springs, Colo. 2,890 3,959 3,144
Denver, Colo, 73,409 43,300 32,399
| Enid, Okla, 2,772 3,472 3,278
Fremont, leb. 790 960 682
Grand Junction, Colo, - ghlt 999
Guthrie, Okla. 797 g1l 665
| Hutchingon, Kans, 2,923 3,851 3,053
| Independence, Kans. 1,781 - 2,848 2,382
' Joplin, Mo. 4,125 5,467 3,266
Kansas City, Xans, 5,148 4,362 4,707
Kansas City, Mo. 74,328 100, 488 78, 2u4
Lawrence, Kans, 961 - 1,207 1,050
, Lincoln, Neb, 5,870 7,260 : 5,452
i Muskogee, Okla. 3,029 3,072 2,625
| Oklahoma City, Okla, 20, 260 o7, 646 19,159
| Okialgee, Okla, 1,682 2,020 - 2,304
Omaha, Neb, 36,913 46,508 37,992
Parsons, Kans, 1,027 983 608
Pittsburg, Kans, 1,479 1,742 1,625
Pueblo, Colo, 4,208 8,165 5,761
- St. Joseph, Mo, 11,098 14,187 12,659
Topeka, Kans, b,k 5,082 7,55
: Tulsa, Okla, 32,057 3, 358 35, 243
Wichita, Xans. 13,401 15,863 -
W.
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DISTRICT MC, 11 -~ DILLAS

Atilene, Tex, 2, RE3 2,976 2,745
Austin, Tex, 5,832 5,4kg 4,290
Beaumont, Tex. , 781 5,225 4119
Corsicana, Tex. 1,672 1,525 2,417
Dellag, Tex. - heg, o005 61,150 Uz aug
El Paso, Tox, 7,063 g,u37 6,142
Ft, Worth, Tex. 21,637 25,233 19,633
Galveston, Tex, g,408 11,498 11,126
Houston, Tex, 39,414 17,104 37,639
Port Arthur, Tex, 2,087 2,237 2,091
Roswell, W. M. 900 900 720
San Antonio, Tex, 16, 338 21, 745 -
Shreveport, La, &,567% 10,371 g,246
Texarkana, Tex, 2,503 2,192 2,383
Tucson, Ariz, 2,735 2,540 1,923
Waco, Tex, 7,17 L a7l 3,000
Wichita Falls, Tex, 5,405 £,320 6,1u6
DISTRICT NO, 12 - SAN FRANCISCO
Bakersfield, Cnlif, 3,033 4,553 2,951
Bellingham, Wash, 1,776 2,191 364
Berkeley, Calif, 3,82% 5, 46 J,305
Boise, Idaho 3,306 3,385 3,471
Fugzene, Ore. 1,085 2,1l5 l M9u
Everett, Wash, 2,43 2,918 2,495
Fresno, Celif, 7,304 g, 514 g.927
Long Beach, Calif, %, 171 2, 4ko g 740
Los Angoles, Calif, 169,379 215,8%7 172,599
Oakland, Calif, b3, 812 55, 3Lg 16,915
Ogden, Utah 4,313 5, 247 u,73s
Pasadena, Celif, &, 790 10, 226 7,856
Phoenix, Ariz, 5,092 g, 505 4, 985
Portland, Orve, 30,434 UG, 150 38,107
Reno, Nav. 1,769 2,293 1,826
Ritzvilla, Wesh, 195 200 156
Sacramento, Calif, %.55” 11,461 7,892
Salt leke City, Utah 16,678 27,01 17,465
San Bernardino, Ca1if, 2,349 2,280 1,913
San Diego, Calif, 12,101 16,018 12,847
San Francisco, Calif, 237,329 357,084 2ol 359
San Jose, Calif, b,511 6,412 4,371
Santa Barbara, Calif, 2,574 4, 00U 2,62
Seattle, Wash, 41,153 55,366 39, €18
. Spoxane, Wash, 9,501 bCl 10, 594
Stockion, Calif. 5, 4G 7 ¥ 6,135
Tacoma, Wash, 8,473 10,918 8,062

Yalzina, Wash, 2,571 3,3au 2,612
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